PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6540008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT JAMES WHITE	06/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITE MOTORCYCLE CONCEPTS LIMITED	
Street Address:	PADDOCK COTTAGE, SILVER STREET	
Internal Address:	NORTHAMPTONSHIRE	
City:	BRIXWORTH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	NN6 9BY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17266866

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:617-833-0649Email:contact@us-ip.com

Correspondent Name: IPRO, PLLC

Address Line 1: 12332 TOWNCENTER PLAZA

Address Line 2: PMB# 816

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3580-P20275US-W	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	QIAN GU	
SIGNATURE:	/QIAN GU/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=3580-P20275US-W-assignment#page1.tif source=3580-P20275US-W-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506493232 REEL: 055183 FRAME: 0754

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the [Yikday of June 2019 between:

Robert James White

of

Paddock Cottage Silver Street Brixworth Northamptonshire NN69BY United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and

White Motorcycle Concepts Limited

of

Paddock Cottage Silver Street Brixworth Northamptonshire NN69BY United Kingdom

(hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Applicant in respect of an Application for the grant of a Patent in the United Kingdom, which Application was filed at the UK Intellectual Property Office on 9 August 2018 under number 1812934.6 for and in respect of an invention entitled "An Improved Motorcycle".

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has for the consideration and upon the terms hereinafter appearing agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all their right title and interest in and to the said Application for a Patent and the Patent thereon when granted.

WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £10 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt and sufficiency of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the

> PATENT REEL: 055183 FRAME: 0755

Assignee the benefit of the Application the right title and interest therein and all the right powers liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom including the right to apply for prosecute and obtain patent or other protection throughout the world including the right to claim priority from the Application and including the right to take proceedings in respect of any past infringement of the Application free from all encumbrances to the intent that the grant of any Patent to be granted pursuant to the Application shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignee shall by virtue of the Assignment be entitled to the grant of a Patent pursuant to the Application in the name of the Assignee.

(3) The Assignor hereby covenants that it will as and when requested by the Assignee so to do execute sign and do all such instruments applications documents acts and things as may be requested by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the property rights hereby assigned, and fully and effectively to vest the same in the Assignee or as it shall direct.

15/6/201

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment

//₁₀ 18/6/201

Executed for and on behalf of the Assignor

Name: Robert James White

Executed for and on behalf of the Assignee

Name: Robert James White Position: Director and CEO

RECORDED: 02/08/2021

PATENT

REEL: 055183 FRAME: 0756